DATE  04/01/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

A This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028460
APPLICANT JERRY CASTAGNA PHONE  755-6867
ADDRESS 521 NW OLD MILL ROAD LAKE CITY FL 32055
OWNER EDWIN GONZALEZ PHONE
ADDRESS 299 NW CYPRESS COVE DRIVE LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR JERRY CASTAGNA PHONE  755-6867
LOCATION OF PROPERTY LAKE JEFFREY RD, TR OLD MILL ROAD, TL CYPRESS COVE
DRIVE, TO THE END OF CUL-DE-SAC ON LEFT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT ADDITION TO SFD ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 58900.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1178.00 TOTAL AREA  1178.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 8/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT 24
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  26-35-16-02272-024 SUBDIVISION  LAKE JEFFERY
LOT 23 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  0.77
CBC047842
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number = Applicanht/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 10-139 BK HD N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS:

Check # or Cash 7417

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY _—
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity i
A g, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 295.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$S __589  SURCHARGEFEE$ _ 589
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$ 50.00  FIREFEES$ _ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $§ FLOOD ZOWE FBE § 25.00  CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEE 381.78
INSPECTORS OFFICE / f CLERKS OFFICE é//

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: _ 59/ 54 4 4 g

City Lok, 4. ' hone 757 10, 2

Site Location: Subdivision i ey, A
Lot # Block# Permit#  28¢€p
Address =99 ,/// T e T 7

fn I

.

Pr_oduct used Active Ingredient % Concentration

@ Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
O Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
T Mpall 0%

U Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: Q" Soil QO wood
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied
=
_‘t —_—

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soi] chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the fina] exterior treatment, initial this line

£ v = AT l“.l
3] 0 A /
¥ - = ' - > - - L]
Time Print Technician’s Name

Date

Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/05 ©




Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # / 203 - 3/ Date Rag:gived 5// ?// o Byé Permit # Z? LFZPO /

r.

Zoning Official___ (%1 pate39 -2 [ Flood Zone A Land Use Re&L«ﬁw. Zoning RSF-2
FEMA Map#___~/A Elevation_ 4//4 MFE_ /4 River /4 Plans Examiner 20 Date3-2F-to

P Pl
( E Mned orPA c#Site Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code
School =ToTAL /[ add:bin W excshn, Awel (»3
Septic Permit No. Fax

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit SJERRA,  dystw St Y. Phone __36Z4 - 755 - b¥6e7
Address ___ 53.) M eld rrtl Rd Livhi 2 7/7 Ll 20575~

Owners Name E’:/Luuu GFonZ RLE 2 Phone

911 Address 27T AN C’-::Pm:e SS  Covis DR = lrmfa a,;é;, ly Foosx

Contractors Name ___C 57("'??' i Cons Zpoo Phone _ S 8% - 755 -L8LT
Address__ £21 pnled ol o L\ Rd LrAs C:/.;, S,y B2esSS
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address M ‘/ £ .

Bonding Co. Name & Address *‘f/ /2

Architect/Engineer Name & Address Hrrk  Plseos f"”g =4 T L

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address e .
Circle the correct power company @ - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
Property ID Number _a % "2 5-1l~© 22373 -0 2 \_Estimated Cost of Construction /.;?Q 000, =
Subdivision Name___/ 44~ e FRE R lot 2 7 Block____Unlt____Phase | _
Driving Directions __ VORT N  om  LHAE  JeFlFe~ Rd (0 @ld mrcl 24

Torw Right TiHlaw LeEFrT om (~ PRESS Covr DR /72

dovicg sacé Novsi2 [EFT.

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property

Construction of /Q f)/ O/ QZ/M >/0 5 £D _ Total Acreage 2 A 7Lof Size

Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or{Have an Existing D Total Building Height A % l
Ay 4

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front Side Side % Rear 57

Number of Stories g, Heated Floor Area __// 76/ T Total Floor Area Roof Pitch g’(/ 2

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. :

S poke w et h e rnde 2



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit-or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your propertyis encumbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

XOwners Signdffs(/ -~ “"OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

%ﬁ Qﬁb Contractor’s License Numberc PDC,D Lr—l %L[ B\

Cdntra'ctor s Signature (Perfnitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number OB 0 DD \&\ ):.6-

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this I I “day of \\OC Ch 20( O

Personally known or Produced Idegtlﬂmcficin
“Newdaecda Pt d SEAL: Ly

State of Florida Notary Signature (For tho Contractor)

'ﬁ% MELINDA PETTYJOHN
b 5% Commission DD 813789

i Expires Noveinber 1, 2012

¥ Bonded The Troy Fain Inaure. < 530-385- 7018
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Permit No., DOQI\ QI&&! lﬁD

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

FS 71313 ISy 201012005836 Date 4/14/2010 Time:0 47 AM

State of Flopida : A€ DGR Dewit Cason Columbis County Page 1 f T B1182 P1621
County of &SM\ Ca —= S %

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property,

and in accordance with Chapler 713, Florida Statutes, the follo owing information is provided in this

Notice of Commencement.

1. Legal descnphon of propert and_s_greet address if available:
&= [£X V X I.

{(CE | 22—

ST
General description of improvement,__ (i r{} d . 41!'1"»‘\ \1&3 "\O'W\ .

2 Ownerlnformauc Name and address:

209 AW ypeSy Cove Of LakKe Goh, ©320
b, Interest in property: 100%

c. Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than Cwner)
SAME O OW ne~ '
3. Contractor: Name gnd address: Y on 1
Lalde Lake City, FL 32056

Phone number_* lr.‘?ax number {optional, if service by fax is
i

[P

acceplable) ; &8

4. Surety. Name and address_ N/A
Phone number N/A Fax number (optional, if service by fax is
acceptable)

Amount of Bond §_N/A
Lender: Name and address_N/A

Phone number NIA Fax number (optional, if service by fax is
acceptable) N/A

5. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other

decuments may be served as provided by Section 713, 13(1){a]7., Florida Statutes' (name
and address):

Phone numbers of designated parsons

Fax number (optional, if service by fax is acceptable)

8. In addition to himself or herself, Owner designates of
—loreceive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713. 13{1)(b). Florida
atatutes
Phone number of person or entity designated by owner Fax

number {optional, If service by fax is acceptable)

7 Expiration date of Notice of Commencement {the expiration date is one (1) year from lhe date
of recording unless a different date is specified)

LN

M% Signature of Owner !

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Columbia ‘ q $~
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this " dayof MMO_ kbd:ﬁ
, by é,—é, A) 3 ™ gﬁf@m EQEZ whé i{personally known o m

or who has produced as iden

and who did ___or did not / take an oath. {_)
I e J:bbq

Notary Public (Signature)

%

7 A

PEITYJOHN
% c'“‘f##'n"Eé?m 00 818789
E,(p"'as November 1, 2012

[ choe e Trow R b s pree




Q.-I]

?&y | m‘ *. SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM
- RAYHUD (aschasna (onsh: wn55-6667
APPLICAT!ON NUMBER U CONTRACTOR GLS’M(SV\Q. N\ puonaqt) 5 (95 b
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSLUANCE OF A PERMIT
at the permitted site. itis SEQUIRED that we have

-

in Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work '
records of the subcontractors whao actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Elorida Statute 440 anc

Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require ail subcontractors to orovide evidence of workers' compensatien or
exemptian, general liabllity insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license In Columbia County.

Any chonges, the permitted contractor Is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of thut subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result In stop work orders an d/or fines.

EL’TR!CAL l Print Name Signature o
', License #: Phone #: i
' |
E_MECHAMCAL,‘ Print Name Signature [
CAJC License H: Fhone #:

PLUMBING/ | Print Name _(_Lﬂgﬁiﬁi— gK. Signature % -

GAS License #: SFC @ 2;_’-‘{ o Phone #: -Gy - 259 . 3112
| ROOFING Print Name Signature____
1 License H: Phone #:
'[ SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:

FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
| SPRINKLER License#: Phene #:

SOLAR Print Name Signature ' o

License #: Phone #:
S e
Specialty License License Number Sub-Cantractors veinted Name Sub- Contractors Signature '

| MASON '
" CONCRETE FINISHER

FRAMING -
;; INSULATION -
| sTUCCO
| DRYWALL -

PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER !
TPAINTING 'I

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS z

CERAMIC TILE |
. FLOOR COVERING i |
TALUM/VINYL SIDING | !

GARAGE DOOR : ]
i METAL BLDG ERECTOR ‘. T

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premibm policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its empioyees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shali be presented each

time the arnnlover applies for a building permit. j_:/q ¥ Z D é =7 3 _;ary.;@m, W —




SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER CONTRACTOR PHONE
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELEL:.TRICAIA Print Name D/?U; d CAC"A??P/?HI’)‘? Signature__ :
,”’f’o P’\'ﬁ License #: ' EC_D()\7 O\"—l ﬁ Phone #:5% = "] SJ'Z - F_:; k{ 8 %
Mscumlgau print Name.Zymathy S5 Signature_S e 23 ho o/
A/c/ ﬁa 772 License #: / . Pb-e#: - [‘ C:'U - %Zt Y
“ it ] é/ < i 2
| PLUMBING/, ¢ > | Print Name JOEPEd Rz LE Lrank i‘é.:cnjggatﬁf‘é - | /

Phon?_#j?;(?l o1 52 -521 8

ans U2 | Licenses: CFC‘ 05114

ROOFING U3l Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

MASON cecoyTede | daetngain Coric Tne

CONCRETE FINISHER ) CrsStRaw ConS Irs ' o
"I Gl

FRAMING E Crpst popd s Ive | P (eolpegpe—

INSULATION ') Apsthomkt Coms Twe| <NJ Lucbem .

STUCCO 1/ oG p Cons Tre| o Lovolisesios

é;-.\ : rog

DRYWALL 1/ ARsthe/d  Cons Tr Y Lt

PLASTER e v

CABINET INSTALLER eBLOYISY2] C BsTBcurd Llms I Q O Aoy

PAINTING W) C’g-,;?"/pf;,aﬁ Cor= dra v

ACOUSTICAL CEILING yolR

GLASS ) / Cocdtionn Crms Tre Lo hori

CERAMIC TILE Jo) 7 [ -

FLOOR COVERING ') (astrspn Cons Toe | <) Auglaso-

ALUM/VINYL SIDING r/m & 4

GARAGE DOOR N/ A

METAL BLDG ERECTOR H R

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractor Forms; Subcontractor form: 6/09
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a.r'. ra 10 11:17a Jerry Castagna 38675568867 p.1
SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM |
APPLICATION NUMBER : CONTRACTOR | PHONE
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE OF A PERMIT
In Columbia County one permit will cover alt trades doing work at the site. It is RE: that we have

records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work permit. Per Fioi
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evi e of workers'
exemption, ganeral liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency ficense in Colu

Any changes, mmmmkmmmmmm
start of thot subcontroctor beginning -qy work. Viclotions will reswit in

ELECTRICAL  |Priotname__ &) E e ™ iC Sign
License #: :
MECHANICAL/ | Print N y Heata G N A/ signature
AJC ____ |lkensew m 797
PLUMBING/  |Print Name__ [DEPEd RELE
o |uewr (EC DS TIM) |
ROOANG [Pt Name_CRSTRarid (oo  Signaturg Sogfoe— (T
ek cB8 o0y 2€¢ v 2 hone ¥: 2825 bt ]
SHEET METAL | Print Name " Signaturs. ’
License #: , . Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name : Signatur
SPRINKLER Licensed#i: . hone #:
SOLAR Print Name, Signature
License &: o Phone #:
MASON lecovreyz| dactwwin Coss
CONCRETE FINISHER E%Mk o - .
FRAMING " -
INSULATION e
STUCCO ¥,
DRYWALL 1/
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER | ¢ 8 ¢ D975 %2
PAINTING i)
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS V7
CERAMIC TILE . ;
FLOOR COVERING 1, | Casfasspn Cows Tlae (@D R —
ALUM/VINYL SIDING /e il
GARAGE DOOR A,[p. 5 ;
METAL 8LDG ERECTOR : W R :
F. 5.440.103 Bujiding permits; ldtnﬁlldtlun of minimum premium pulu:y.—|-Eury employer ; il, as a condition to
- applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the issuer that it hias secured
compensation for its employees under this chaptes as provided in s5. 440,10 drid 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a buildimg permit. ? : Porm: form: 6169
| _




JI-OISTM

'STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO. 6)5 ?_3W
A7)0

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID: =
505 L0
/Y

ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PATD:
'SYSTE / RECEIPT #:

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

1
¥ doan

APPLICATION FOR:
[ 1 New System [ 1] Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 Innovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ 1 Temporary [,)C] mlm

APPLICANT: Edwin Gonzalez

AGENT: ROCKY FORD, A & B CONSTRUCTION TELEPHONE: 386-497-2311

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 39 FT. WHITE, FL, 32038

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT’S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED BY
A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED
(MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LoT: 23 BLOCK: na suB: Lake Jeffery PH 1 PLATTED: “ \83

PROPERTY ID #: 23-3S5-16-02272-024 ZONING: ‘ Ie) I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ ¥ /@

PROPERTY SIZE: .77 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [X] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GPD [ ]>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ Y /@ DISTANCE TO SEWER: FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 299 NW Cypress Cove Drive, Lake City, FL, 32055

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: 90 West, TR on Lake Jeffery Road, TL on Old Mill Dr,

TR on Auburn Place, TL on Cypress Cove Dr, To end on left

BUILDING INFORMATION [ X3 RESIDENTIAL [ 1 COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No  Establishment Bedrooms Area Sqft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1

SF Residential 3 4762 3SFY EXLIING 587

’ RS Fﬂa%oosw

3 Y960 TR
[(\J] Floor/Equipmen Draﬁ;s' [l)] oﬁ (Specify)
SIGNATURE : F:}'(/é b | DATE: 3/18/2010

DH 4015, 10/97 (Previous Editions May Be Used) Page 1 of 4
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SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

] - -3 # f f '- F - - o — :? o P 4
appuication Numser __J ¢ € 5-31 contRACTOR (‘A ST)F 2705, CFors pnone 66755 &S
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
A/C License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature _
GAS License #: Phond#: — 7

. . o Y | F; 1T T

ROOFING Print Name [\ } ,,g&‘rgc__b Q m;,a&‘-,ﬂﬂ Signatué‘ /Zzé/ U , ["’—*"\ Cr U ﬂéd

Li #:.M f#:

cense £V 6 _ (PS5 A2 3%L 155 %699

SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ |Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #: .~ Phone #:

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature
MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STUCCO
DRYWALL
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER
PAINTING
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
| GLASS
CERAMIC TILE'
FLOOR COVERING
| ALUM/VINYL SIDING
| GARAGE DOOR

| METAL BLDG ERECTOR B

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum prernfum policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

tima the amnlauvar cnnline Fav ~ boattdio o



THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

TERRY MCDAVID 04-745

FOST OFFICE BOX 1328

TAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328 ngt: 2004026123 Date: 12717/260% Tire: 16: 14
y 3625.00

FETOT T e %a“ g ;i I‘ Desf It rason.Columbld county B:1033 [0

TERRY McDAVID
FO3T OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL. 320%6-1328

Propercy Appralser's
Identafication Number R02272 024

WARRANTY DEED

This Warranty Deed, made this 14th day of December 2004, BETWEEN
STANLEY CRAWFORD and MARY ANN CRAWKFORD, Husband and Wife whose post
office address ig 299 NW Cypress Cove Drive, Lake City, FL 32055,
of the County of Columbia, Stete of Florida, grantor*, and EDWIN
GONZALEZ and MARITZA VALDES, Husband and Wife whose post office
address is 299 NW Cypress Cove Drive, Lake City, Florida 32055, of
the County of Columbia, State of Florida, grantee*.

(Whenever used hierein the terms "grantor® and "grantee® include all the parties
tu this nstrusent and the heirs, legal representatives and asgigns of
individuals, and the successors and assiyns of corporationg, Lrusty and Lrustees)
Witnesseth: that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable considerations
to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to Lhe said
grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the fullowing
described land, situate, lying and being in Columbia County,
Flovida, to-wit;

Lot 23, LAKE JEFFERY, a subdivision according to the plat

thereof as recorded in Plat Book 5, Pages 39-39A of the public
records of Columbia County, Florida.

Together with all the tenements, hercditaments and appurtenances
Lthereto helonging or in anywise appertaining,

To Have and to Hold, Lhe same in fee simple forever.

And subject to taxes for the current year and later years and all
valid easements and restrictions of record, if any, which are not
hereby reimposed; and also subject to any claim, right, title or
interest arising from any recorded instrument resecrving, conveying,
leasing, or otherwise alienating any interest in the oil, gas and
otlicr minerals. And grantor does warrant the title to said land
and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons
whomsoever, subject only to the exceptions set forth herein.

In Witness Whereof, gyrantor has hereunto sct grantor's hand
and seal the day and year first above written.



Signed, sealed and delivered
in our presence:

(Signature of Fi% Witness)

Lisa C. Ogburn B
(Typed Name of First Witneas)

g7

agna re ot Sccond Witness)
ryst 1 L, Brunner

{Typed Name of Second Witness)

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Columbia

fé:%;&éa&wm
Grantor

LEY C
Printad Name

*f",iJSEALJ
Grantbr

_MARY ANN CRAWFORD  __
Printed Name

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this I4th
day of December, 2004, by STANLEY CRAWFORD and MARY ANN CRAWFORD,

Husband and Wife who are personally known to me

take an cath.

My Commission Expires:
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 1/28/2010

Parcel: 23-35-16-02272-024

[ << Next Lower Parcel || Next Higher Parcei >> |

Owner & Property Info

2009 Tax Roll Year

Tax Collector | | Tax Estimator| | Property Card |

Owner's Name

GONZALEZ EDWIN &

Mailing
Address

MARITZA VALDES
299 NW CYPRESS COVE DR
LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Site Address

299 NW CYPRESS COVE DR

Use Desc. (code)

SINGLE FAM (000100)

Tax District

2 (County)

Neighborhood

23316

Land Area

0.774
ACRES

Market Area

06

Description

NOTE: This description is not fo be used as the Legal
Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

1033-1414.

LOT 23 LAKE JEFFERY PHASE 1 ORB 531-659, 766-1239, 788-1019, 856-1107, WD

| Parcel List Generator |

[ Interactive GIS Map | [ Print |

Search Resuit: 1 of 1

Property & Assessment Values

2009 Certified Values

2010 Wo

rking Values

Land Value

ent: (0)

$70,875.00

cnt: (1)

Cnt: (1)

Land Value
Value
FOB Value

cnt: (7)

Total Appraised Value

Just Value

Class Value

JAssessed Value

{Exempt Value

loode:

HX)

Total Taxable Value

Cnty: $385,991,
Other: $385,991 | Schl:
$410,99

NOTE:

2010 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are
subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem

assessment purposes.

| Show Working Values

|

Sales History

( Show Similar Sales within 1/2 mile J

Sale Date

OR Book/Page

OR Code

Vacant / improved

Qualified Sale

Sale RCode

Sale Price

12/14/2004

1033/1414

WD

Q

$525,000.00

4/7/1998

856/1107

WD

$62,500.00

3/31/1994

788/1019

WD

$46,000.00

10/20/1992

766/1239

WD

Vv
Vv
Vv

Qoo

$45,000.00

Building Characteristics

Bidg Item

Bldg Desc

Year Bit

Ext. Walls

Heated S.F.

Actual S.F.

Bidg Value

1

EXCEPT SFR (000900)

2000

WD FR STUC (16)

3584

6084

$353,127.00

Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code

Desc

Year Bit

Value

Units

Dims

Condition (% Good)

0180

FPLC 1STRY

2000

$2,000.00

0000001.000

0x0x0

(000.00)

0119

MASONRY WA

2000

$1,692.00

0000376.000

O0x0x0

(000.00)

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

3/10/2010
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0258 PATIO 2000 $1,702.00 0000851.000 23x37x0 (000.00)
0166 CONC,PAVMT 2000 $13,784.00 0006892.000 0x0x0 (000.00)
0080 DECKING 2000 $4,302.00 0001229.000 0x0x0 (000.00)
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate | Lnd Value
000133 SFR LAKE (MKT) 1 LT - (0000000.774AC) 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.75 $56,700.00 | $56,700.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

DB Last Updated

: 1/28/2010

DISCLAIMER
This information was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser Office solely for the governmental
purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or

market value. No wamanties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, orit's

1of1

interpretation. Although it is

periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data cumrently on file in the Property Appraiser’s office. The assessed values are NOT
certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

3/10/2010
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Suwanne River Water Management District
Flood Information Report

PROFILE

Date: 3/10/2010

Parcel: 23-35-16-02272-024
County: Columbia

STR: S023 T03S RI6E,S026 T03S
RI16E

Status: Effective

FLOOD INFORMATION

FIRM Panel: 12023C0283C
SFHA: Yes

Zome: X A

100YR Elev (BFE): Not Available
Fleodway: No

10YR Elev: Not Available

Zone Descriptions: TR B Mo

B, C, and X R T
Areas outside the 1-percent annual chance floodplain, areas of Note: Elevations are based on NAVDS8
1% annual chance sheet flow flooding where average depths are
less than 1 foot, areas of 1% annual chance stream flooding
where the contributing drainage area is less than 1 square mile, or
areas protected from the 1% annual chance flood by levees. No
Base Flood Elevations or depths are shown within this zone.
Insurance purchase is not required in these zones.

A
Areas with a 1% annual chance of flooding and a 26% chance of
flooding over the life of a 30-year mortgage. Because detailed
analyses are not performed for such areas; no depths or base
flood elevations are shown within these zones.

http://www.srwmdfloodreport.com/ReportPrint.htm 3/10/2010
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Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) maintains

encouraged to consult the FEMA Map Service Center at 1-800-
58-9616 for information on available products associated with this
IRM panel. Available products may include previously issued
etters of Map Change, a Flood Insurance Study report, and/or
opies of this map.

equests to revise flood information in or near designated flood
d areas may be provided to FEMA during the community
view period.

LINKS

FEMA:

http://www.fema.gov

SRWMD:

http://www.srwmd.state.fl.us
CONTACT

SRWMD
9225 County Road 49
Live Oak, FL 32060

(386) 362-1001

Toll Free:
(800) 226-1066

http://www.srwmdfloodreport.com/ReportPrint.htm

3/10/2010
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ACORD.. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIDOMYYYY)
3/16/2010

PRODUCER

Wiley's Insurance Inc.
483 South Marion Ave

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERS NGO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Lake City, FL 32025
3B6-752-1919 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
INSURED CASTAGNA CONSTRUCTION INC. wsurer & AUTO OWNERS
INSURER B:
521 NW OLD MILL ROAD INSURER C. |
LAKE CITY, FL 32055 INSURER D-
(755 6867 INSURER E:
COVERAGES '

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHETANDING ‘
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF

ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

g TYPE OF INSURANCE _ POLICY NUMBER OATE AABORNY | AT (O e
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (£ [ 50,000
| cLamsmace | X ] occur MED EXP (Any 00@ s 5,000
al [ | < 78636566 07/1/09 |07/1/10 |rpersonarssovmwry (s 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - cOMPIOPAGG |$ 2,000,000
| leouer[ 3% [ Juoc
SOTCMOEE ECARILTY COMBINED BINGLE LIMTT | ¢ |
ANYAUTO (Ew accigent) J I
| __[ALLOVIRTDAUNCE BODILY INJURY i |
| SCHEDULED AUTOS (Por person) |
HIRED AUTOS Bk Yikiiky ‘
NON-OWNEDAUTOS (Persccident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| (Porsccident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTOONLY -EAACCIOENT | §
! :I ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | $ |
| AUTOONLY AGG | § |
EXCESSAIMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE $
:] OCCUR [:| CLAIMS MADE . AGGREGATE s
$
q DEDUCTIBLE 3
RETENTION  § $
WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND | -rﬁ%", s | | ER |
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
T SN i 78636911 7/1/2009 |7/1/2010 &L eackaccioent s 500,000
B | ofricermeveer ExcLupeD? EL DISEASE ~ EA EMPLOYEE § 100,000
SPECAL FROVISIONS beiow EL DisEASE-POUCYULMIT |5 500,000
QTmER |
|

i
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLE S | EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORBEMENT r SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

COLUMBIA CO. BUILDING DEPT.
135 NE HERNANDO AVE
LAKE CITY, FL 32035

FAX: 758-2160

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF. THE I9SUING INSURER WiLL ENDEAVOR TO MaL 10 DAYS WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO 0O 80 SHALL
INPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES,

wmomeonmuszu‘mw ¢ 6.

ACORD 25(2001/08)

® ACORD CORPORATION 1888



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number. )0 = O ) “%i/i/j

4@/

Notes: ADDIT7owumis AN K. MO DediW) FrELD 60/N6— /N Shmk PLck AC
PYKYING= DFE

N ) 77
Site Plan submitted by: ;fﬁf}{/f’“‘ () SR MASTER CONTRACTOR
:( | il 3 ’ i
Plan Approved ~ Not Approved Date 26’ 10
By g\(\_ﬂ {2 4U'Lk( - -EH DW‘&UWWM e i3 ?-?,unty Hea’lth Department
tmbia C D

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) Page 2 of 4
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)



______________=___________:______E___=___:___=_==_=________=_____=__=____=_=____====_________=_=_____==__=____=_.______=__________:__HE_______:_m___________:____=_____z________=____:____z___________:__________:___:__________:_,:___

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 26-3S-16-02272-024 Building permit No. 000028460

Fire: 0.00

Use Classification ADDITION TO SFD

Waste:

Permit Holder JERRY CASTAGNA

Total:

Owner of Building EDWIN GONZALEZ
299 NW CYPRESS COVE DR, LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Location:
Date: 10/28/2010 *m\%&\ @QM(

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




(10-014--Fill in later JERRY CASTAGNA -- , ** - HJ7)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 1I, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP 3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(r/-)-0.18

The following members need concentrated loads at the heel: 5-0-0 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

span/setback member on the 2-0-0 cant side requires 46 1bs and Lhe

50-0 span/setback member on the 2-0-0 cant side requires 46 1bs. Sub-fascia beam assumptions: 5-0-0 sub-fascia beam on the 2-0-0

cantilever side. 5-0-0 sub-fascia beam on the 2-0 0 cantilever side.
Hipjack supports 700 setback jacks with 2-0-0 cantilever one face;
2.0°0 cantilever opposite face. peflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

Iﬂ@.:_m. 10

R=172 U=93
5.66 |

342

R=91 U=153
2X4 (A1) = ax4=

e 5.9-15—>
“ 9-10-13 Over 3 Supports |
R=415 U=642 W=8.485"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TP1-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. MWave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02,40 RG1 - qQTy:2 FL/-J4/-[-[R[- Scale =.5"/Ft.
*=WARNLHG** 1RuSS . RE EXTREME CARE 1N FABRICATION, HAN G, S NSTALLING AND BRACING. . 7 ._..ﬁ —.._l NO.O ﬂM—u mm_n ﬂmmmmu MWN_P@

PONE WHATTON) . PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRL PLATE IWSTITUIE, 718

REFER 1D BCSI 1 SAFETY

NORTH LFE STREET. . ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) ARD WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCTL OF AHERICA, 6300

ENTER LANE . MADISON, §3719) FoR SATETY PRACTICES FRIOR 10 PER SE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS \ \
OTHERWSE i SHALL HAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND ROTTON € 0RO SHALL WAVE TC DL 10.0 ﬁmﬁn U}.ﬁm DH ND HO
A PROPERLY ATT RIGID CE1
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrez28 10020033
NISH A CO SiGH TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. THC
W ANY DEYIAT 3 ANY TAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [# COMFORHA »

I l HANDLING, . INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. Wﬁ —u—u O.D Tw_n Iﬁ mzm Lw‘\bﬂ

| APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ATAPA) AND TPT. 1TW BCG

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80746

APFLY

ATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (M. H/S57%) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40760 (W. KfH.S GALY.

PLATES TO FACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. HNLESS RWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH. POSITION PER DRAW I60A-Z . .baﬁomfaqwra
£ ANy INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SWALL BE PER AMNEX A3 OF TPI1 2002 SEE.3. .
ITW Buitding Components Group Inc. | prauing INDICATES ACCERTANCE OF PROTESSIONAL ENGINEERTNG RESPONSISILITY SOLEL THE T -%.......l-.- DUR.FAC. 1.25
¥ Haines City, FL. 33844 DESIGH SHOWN,  THE i 'y AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDIRG 1S RESPONSIBILITY DF THE 1[i
ames Laty, BUTLDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2. rh SPACING 24.0" JREF - 1TYM82287Z03

TEOOVA HNTR




(106-014--Fi11 in later JERRY CASTAGNA -- , **

Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

The following members need concentrated loads at the heel
span/setback member on the 2-0-0 cant side requires
5-0 0 span/setback member on the 2 0-0 cant side requires 46 1bs.

110 mph wind, 15
within 4.50 ft from ro
5.0 psf. lw=

wind BC DL-

1 5-0-0 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
46 1bs and the

Hipjack supports 900 setback jacks with 2-0-0 cantilever one face;

2-0°0 cantilever opposite face.

Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed

Sub-fascia beam
cantilever side. 50

assumptions:
0 sub-f

00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7
of edge, CAT II,
1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

, CLOSED bldg, not located

EXP €, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

5-0-0 sub-fascia beam on the 2 0-0
ascia beam on the 2-0-0 cantilever side.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

at Top chord.

Provyide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

R=321 U=151

Design Crit:

PLT TYP. HWave

12-8-12 Over 3 Supports
R=565 U-796 W-8.485"

R-284 U-250

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

= ARNING®* TRUSSES EXTHEME
0 BESD  (BUTL

EE STREET, SU1

. HawpLinG, S

_.w____-__ Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

EOOEVA HN YR

DiNG DESIGNER PER ANSLS

. ALEXANDRTA
53719

RPR1SE
RMTSE ofD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIG NG

ARY TA
INSTALLING & BRACING OF T

ABLE PROVISIONS OF ATTOMAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFRFA} AND TIT. ITW BLG

RMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH.
W OF PLATES FOLLOMED BY (V) SHALL RE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1 2002 SEC.3. & SEAL
‘CEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL EWGINEERING RESPONSIBI
1EF AND USE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY
1 SEC.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.00

1N FARRICATION, HANDLING. S o
AMENT SAFETY INFORMATION). PURLISHED BY 1F1  (TRUSS
YA, 22314) AND WICA (WDOD TRUSS COUKCIL
T¥ PRACTICES P
PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOT

PPING, ITNSTALLING AND BRACING.
sl

AMERICA, A300
CTIONS. UKLESS
CHORD SHALL HAWE

R T0 PERFORHING THESE

IHSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 11W BLG
RE 1O BUILD [HE TRUSS IN CO
SSES.

M AG53 GRADE 40760 (M, K/N,S5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
FTION PER DRAHINGS 160A-7.

Y SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS CO

2]
|

QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/-

|4|%.; 0-4

6-4-2

.lr{.mvTHo_o.o

Scale =.375"/Ft.

Tk
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33249
10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10020034

0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80834

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0"

JREF- 1TYM8228Z03




(10-014--Fi11 in later JERRY CASTAGNA -- , ** Cd5s)

IHIS Ui PREFAKED rRUMm WUPFUICR inrd)

ILUAUD @ WIPLINIEUNG ] Juwii s iy o st o

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs Z2x4 SP {3
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L /180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hat,

within 4.50 ft from roof edge,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

ASCE 7-05,
CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
[w=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5")
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5")

13-4-15
R=34 U-63 @

2X4 (A1) =

1.5X4N

2 00—

_Tm-o-o Over 3 Supports |w._

R=403 U-19 W=6"
RL-112/-34

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
0%) /0 (0) 9.02. 09«0

.A%THQ.Q_O
R=12 Rw-25 U=27

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(
CYHARNING** TRUSSES § RE FXTREME CARE 18 FABRIC HANDL |G,
REFER T0 BCSI (PUTLDING COMPORENT SATETY INFORMAITON). PUBLISHED BY TPI

53719

** IMPORTANT* *ruRnNisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRAC
VIATION FROM THIS DES AKY FAILURE T BUTLD THE
B FABRICATING, G. SHI MSTALL & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLL PR NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY
“ONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18
FACE OF TRUSS

]
UNLESS OTWERWISE LOCATED ON FilS DESIGN,
LATES FoOLL BY (1) SHALL BE FER ANNEY A3 OF TP 2002
ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESS G RESPONSIA
THE SUITARILITY AND USE OF THIS COHMPONENT FOR ANY BULLDING
ER PER ANSISTPI 1 SEC. 2.

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL._33844

CF FOA H0 YT

PRING

ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314} AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUN
FOR SAFEIY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING

SS/K) ASTH A651 GRADE A0/60 (W,

TY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS

(R

1TW BCG, IRC. SHA
TRUSS §H COMFORMANCE WITH

AFAPA) AND THI. 1w
K/N,85) GALV. STEEL.
POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
SEC.3. A SEAL

1% THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

3-8-1

QTY:6

CLOSED bldg

, not located

, toe nailed at Top chord.

, toe nailed

FLf-J4[-[-/R}-

at Bot chord.

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33250
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10020035
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80737
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TYMB228203




(10-014--Fill in later

JERRY CASTAGNA --

#* - EJ7)

Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP ff2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi

1.5X4 M

2X4 (A1) =
1.5X4

e—2-0-0—

_A\||.To-o Over 3 Supports ||\V_

R-447 U4 W-6"
RL-158/ 48

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TP1-2002(STD)

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pr

Provide ( 2
Provide ( 2

(+/

R=113 U=96

;%Two.o 0

R-68 U-27

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,
CAT 11,

)=0.18

essures.

) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),
) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),

L&wpb.m.ﬁm

EXP C

5-0-7

QTY:14 FL/-[4]-[- R/

CLOSED bldg, not located
wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe pailed at Bot chord.

Scale =.5"/Ft.

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

TEOOOVA HAYTE

53 GALV. STEEL. APPLY
oM PER DRAWINGS 160A

S5 K} ASTM ABS3 GRADE 40760 (W. K/
S1GH, PU
2002 SEC
TY  SOLELY FoR

(1) SHALL BE
ESSTONAL ENG

DRAHING TN
BESIGN SHOWN.
BOILDING DESIGHER PER ANSL/TPL 1 SEC, 2.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02
e WARNING** 1RUSSES REOUTRE EXTREME CART 1IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, n . IHSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER 10 BESE (B G COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMAT IO PUBLISHLD BY TP1 RUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
NoRTH LEE STRECT. ALEXANDRIA, WA, 14) AND WICA (M0DD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA. 6300
ERAPRISE LANE. MADISON, W1 537 FOR SATETY PRACIICES PRI PERFORMING THESE FUNCIIONS.  UNLESS
WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STR AL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE
THE INSTALLATION CONIRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. S
ANT TA D THE TRUSS 1N COMIORMANCE W
[/ T IHSTALLING & BRACING TRUSSES.
PROVISIONS OF HDS (NATIONAL 1GH SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPE. 1TH BCG

I.
5

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33251
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HcusrB228 10020036
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80742
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TYM8228203




PHLD LW N r f e

(10-014--Fi11 in later JERRY CASTAGNA , R - CJT)
Top chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE /-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP jj2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

Webs 2x4 SP {3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Provide (

1.5X4 1

X

R=113 U=96

(t

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

-)=0.18

2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),
Provide ( 2 ) l6d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),

,mvTﬂo 0-0
R-68 U-27

O71Y:2

.mvrﬂp 8-15

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe nailed at Bol chord.

2X4 (A1) =
1.5X4 1
le—>2-0-0—
Tlu-c-c Over 3 Supports ||luﬁ
R=447 U=4 W-6"
RL=158/ 48
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9
=“‘ _.“.zhhh_“.: L J_M.. INSTALLING AND E..;....&z.q.:.
. A1Z. ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS €O 6300
Wl 53719) FOR SAFELY PRAACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING THESE TUNCTIONS. — UNLESS

STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE

RO SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATIA
CEILING.

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIG

. SHALL NOT
NCE WITH

TO THE  INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR 1w RACG,
ANY FALLURE T0 BUILD THE TRUSS TN COMFOR

** IMPORTANT**runnishn a
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIAT

7 ] |1# WANDL 5| X BRACING OF THU
NESTH APPLICABLE P AFAPAY AND TPT.
CONNECTOR PLA « BJ/H,.S5) GALY.
PLATES FACE OF TRUSS AND,
- AHY THSPEC F PLATES FOLLOWED BY BE PER AMNEX AX
ITW Building Components Group ING. | peasinG INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF 7 ENGINEERING RESP
: . - BESIGN SH 3 TARILITY & COMPOREMT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RE SPONSIBTLITY
Haines City, FL. 33844 HUTCE TG

T VA HA TR

FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33252
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrsz2s8 10020037
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80750
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TYMB228Z03




L

(10 014 Fill in later JERRY CASTAGNA . EJ9)

IHIS UWL PHEPAKLD FRUM LUMFUIER

nrui

(LUALS & UINCHIIUWNS] SUumss iew W

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense
Hebs 2x4 SP 43

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.23" due to live load and 0.25"
due to dead load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common zmﬁﬂmﬁo 162"x3. m,v. toe nailed at Top chord. edge.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.
R-219 U=155
8 [
2X4 %
1.5X4 1
1=8=7
= N
R=137 U=0
3X4=

TTillluw.o.o Over 3 Supports 1||i|m¢

R=294 U-0 W=6"
RL-158/ 48

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

110 mph wind,
within 4.

MUFRS loads based on trusses

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

.mVT_m 0-4

lmwpo.c_c

15.00 fL mean hgt, ASCE 7-05
50 ft from roof edge, CAT [I
wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

CLOSED bldg,
, EXP'C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Tw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

not located

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

6-4-7

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 90707 0~ Dokl me QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.375"/Ft.
**WARNING** TRUSSES EX 1N FaRH 4 ING, S ; .
M n._u_."__”n _..az_s.__,_z“:?ﬂ,uq_q .zz:"m:.: :::... E._”._.__._m__:_._: By T il w.,».....ﬁ.n.@ @ oy 3 Sl TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 33253
TE 117, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22114) AND WICA (MOOD TRUSS 6300 E
7 SAT " S PRIOR 3 THES . HLESS S -
SE INDICATED TOP € ..i ___.._;”.w_..i“__hh”H.hmh‘_:ﬂ. “;“"n__q_“_»“__”;m:w.__wza._m:._ _:__ n__:__mnum..z._. "_..,”. F3 . " TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE OH\ ND\ 10
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILI N
: BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusraz2s 10020028
** IMPORTANT * *rurnisu a cOPY OF 15 DESIGN TO THE INSVALLATION CONTRACTOR. 114 BCG. . SHALL
RESFONS IAT L] 5 o - *
— — RE SPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIA d._m>”..="”._ﬂ_m_=_“m:-a_w“wwwh.: THUSS IN COMEORMANCE W Wn _|_| O. Q ?m_n Iﬁ mzm Qm\}_u
APPLICABLE PR 35 (WATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. DY AFAFA} AND TPI. 110 BECG
INECTOR PLATES ._..z_ HADE OF 20/18) A S5/K) ASTH AGSI GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H.55) GALYV. STEEL. APPLY ._.O.ﬂ. _IU . bO . O Um_rl MMOZ| mommm
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE [OCATED ON THIS DESIGH, Po ON PER DRAWINGS 160A-
3 0 5 : SEC.3. 5
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ..““.__Mznz.”_ ok _av””.:pmfw._z_m“_. et _unn_ ”~w“anm_h__.:.wgaman__.““,._;m THE _“__Mﬂmm:“ua-__;- DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 DESIGN SHOWN. 3 D USE OF THES COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE -
u__: _3_.@\: t...ow»m BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/IPI 1 SEC. 2. Mﬁ}ﬁﬁzm 24.0" JREF - Hﬂf;mmmmmow




THID UML FEEFARLU TEUM CUNMFUILCA IOFU1 (LUNAUGD 6 GIImG i Ui wiuwiis s the o soiwes oo
(10-014--Fill in later JERRY CASTAGNA . ** - AP1)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense = - (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP #3 TC - From 64 plf at 0.00 to 64 plf at 2.00
1C - From 64 plf at 2.00 to 64 plf at 6.50 ,
110 mph wind, 21.04 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not TC - From 64 plf at 6.50 to 64 plf at 8.50
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC BC - From 4 plf at 0.00 to 4 plf at 8.50

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets /240 Tlive and L/180 total Toad.
Refer to DWG PB1200109 for piggyback details.

DL-2.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)-0.

18

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use
brace all flat TC @ 24" 0C, all BC @ 24" 0C.

purlins to

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 10.52 ft. from roof
edge,

4X4=
AX4= 8
8 | /]
=0 L——
=0 e B
—_—
2X4 (A1) =
(A1) 1.5%4 1
| H.mwk._m__ﬁ.: | 2X4 (Al) =
L1-2-11 4-6-0 i g=TE )
_ 8-6-0 Over 3 Supports wﬁ
R=26 U-20 W=6.31" R=26 U=14 W=6.31"

RL=40/ 40

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=71 PLF U=28 PLF W-6-11-6

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9 FLf-f4 ][R}~ Scale =.5"/Ft.
**UARNING** IRUSSES AEQUIRE EXTHEME CARE N FABR O, NANDLING, SHIPPRING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER 10 BCSI IHENT SAFETY INFORMAT PUBLTS E. aY 101 USS PLATE INSTITUTE, 718 TC LL 20.0 PSF mm_n xmwNNm wWMmh
NORTH LEE STREET, TE Y12, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 3
ENTERPRIS MADISON, W1 §3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMENG THESE FUNCTIDNS. 1
ALL MAVE PROPERLY ANTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTION © ._-O U_l HO. O ﬁm_n U_}.—.m D”_.\NO\_“_.D
.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusre228 10020038
== [MPORTANT**Fuss1si A COPY OF THIS DESIGN 10 THE THSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1IW BEG. INC. SIA
BE RESPONS i Y DEVIA ROM THIS DESIGH: FALLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE W -
7 | W -“ww__."..:n__una E_zh._.___. y M“.E.... INSTAL _.____q.,u‘:”n_man oF ::_»._mm.n. e BC LL 0.0 PSF HC ENG JB \.}_u
MS Wi (4 VIS10NS HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAFA) AND TPL. 114 BEG
TOR PLATES ARE FOF 2D/18/166A (W, I/S5/K) ASTH ARSI GRADD 40/6 TOT. LD. A40.0 PSF wmcz = mwODm
EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWIST LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH,
£ . N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1 2002 SEC.3.
qg_wt__.%hﬁoaﬁa:manm Group Inc. 1 _n.:"m ACCERTA JF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIRILITY SOLELY FOR TNE TRUSS COM DUR.FAC. 1.25
. L . i SHOHN . THE SUITAR ¥ AND USE OF THIS COMPONEWT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
S e R _ SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TYM8228203




S UWG PHEFARED FEUM LUMPUTER INFUI (LUAUD 6 ULFILWAIUND) JUDILI TLY &1 Inuae o ne

(10-014--Fill in later JERRY CASTAGNA . ** - AP2)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP J}2 Dense T (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25) ‘
Webs 2x4 SP }3 TC - From 64 plf at 0.00 to 64 plf at 4.00
TC - From 64 plf at 4.50 to 64 plf at B8.50 ’
110 mph wind, 21.70 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not BC - From 4 plf at 0.00 Lo 4 plf at 8.50
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=2.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" OC.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.
zuﬂzm loads based on trusses located at least 10.85 ft. from roof
edge.
Refer to DWG PB1200109 for piggyback details.
4X4=
- _m
8 _
= i )
L =
— —
2X4 (A1) = 2X4 (A1) =
1.5X4
e 3.5-11——>
L= 3-5-11 . 3-5-11 |
“ 8-6-0 Over 3 Supports w
R=-30 Rw=81 U=83 W-6.31" R=-30 Rw=32 U=34 W=6.31"
RL-88/-88 R-82 PLF U=37 PLF W-6-11-6
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

INSTALLING AHD BRACING.
USS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218

RE EXTREME CARE TW FABRICATION,
SAFETY

*YARNING** THUSSES REOU
REFER T BCSI [

TE Ll 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 33255

INCTL ©OF AMERICA. 6300
THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS

. ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS C
63719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrs2zs8 10020039
INSTALL Oft,  1TM BEG, INC. SHALL NOT m\}ﬂ
ANY FAILURE D THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ _l—u O. O ﬂm.._.l Iﬁ- mzm .u
3 i s i C i 5 .
l | GN CoNr APPLICABLE ¥ 5 __M__“a___._.—Mzﬂan.._J“”“_.”mnﬂn“xﬂuw_mw BY AFAPA} AHD TP1. ITW BLG

GALY. STEEL. APPLY
ON PER DHAWIHGS 160A-Z.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 81008

O PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/1AGA (W, H/SS/K)} ASTH AGSDY

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | paasing 1 oF uug:w._n_“.."””_m”munuﬂn.’_m. “h“w..um..ﬂ__a SOLELY FOR THE qm__“w_‘,..m;mue_.”_._” DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . DESIGH A ¥ AND ¥ COMPONENT FOR ARY B RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
—_E:nwﬁ__v._. FL 33844 BUTLDING DESIGNER PLR ANSIZTPT 1 mnn.cwm = o ' wﬁ}ﬁu—zm NL.. o" L_u.m_nu H._.<3mNNmNDw

ET ©OA 4078




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.

T—BRACING
OR T—BRACE
L—BRACING: OR

L—BRACE

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C.

BRACE IS A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

=

[><

FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE | _
BRACING.
T-BRACE L-BRACE

WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING ' .

SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. 1
= ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN

2X6 1 ROW 24 1-2X6 (0.128"x 3.".MIN) NAILS, :

2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(%) AT 6" 0.C .

2X8 1 ROW X6 1-2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM ’

oX8 5 ROWS peseys 2-2X6(%) 80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH
a SCAB BRACE |
T-BRACE, L-BRACE >Z.U SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE '
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON (L
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. g

\

(#) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH

FACE OF WEB. /

1]
—1
M“ﬂ”:onzh"m“:“m»mn—sh_ws“d“wu _”_._.. et .wz ._._F..q" .u:am._... I g and bracing. Refer to and follow ..—.n —L_L —Umm. —A—w—.u Orm w:mmw—.
u: Component Safel nformation, an for =afel jor Lo
Wﬁnﬁmc.__ﬁ_ﬂm:u\ ﬂhu—n__n—num-".nn_u_« quh-qmnu n_.en.-”w!..nw_u_g“:“._.“”w m-nu._u ___.ﬂw__:nqnm noted ﬂﬂ.__..mqkaa‘ Lep chor ..__O D—L Tmm. U»P.m.m.- ~\~\\Om

ssctions B3 & B7. See this job’s general notes page for more information

T

Buikling Components Group Inc.

**|MPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

bracing of trusses

shall have properly allsched structural panels and botlem chord shall have a properly atlached rigid
coiling. Locations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per BCE

ITW Bullding Components Group ine. (ITWBCG) shall nol be responsible for any deviation from this design,
any failure Lo build the truss in conformance with TPI, or fabricating, handling. shipping. installing &
ITWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/16GA (W.H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40,/60
(K/W/H.3) galv. stecl. Apply plates to each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on doint Details.

PSF [DRWG BRCLBSUBO109

BC DL
BC LL PSF
TOT. LD. PSF

A meal on (his drawing or cover page Indicat and

responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.
Earth City, MO 83045

for the truss companent design shown The suitability ond use of Lhis component for any building is the

ITW-BCG: www.itwbeg.com; TPl www.tpinst.com: WICA: ..ti.w#m.:.u:u.a..naau ICC: www.icesale.org

salely




UP TO 120 MPH WIND, 30.00 FT MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-02 OR ASCE

7-05, ENCLOSED BLDG.

EXP €, WIND DL= 5.0 PSF KIT=1.0.

120 PIGGYBACK DETAIL

MAXIMUM TRUSS SPACING 1S 24" 0.C.

LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, CAT II, DETAIL IS NOT APPLICABLE IF CAP SUPPORTS ADDITIONAL LOADS SUCH AS

CUPOLA, STEEPLE, CHIMNEY OR DRAG STRUT LOADS.

NOTE: TOP CHORDS OF TRUSSES SUPPORTING PIGGYBACK CAP TRUSSES MUST BE ADEQUATELY BRACED BY SHEATHING OR PURLINS. THE BUILDING ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL PROVIDE

DIAGONAL BRACING, LATERAL BRACING FOR OUT OF PLANE LOADS OVER GABLE ENDS, OR OTHER SUITABLE ANCHORAGE

*+ REFER TO ENGINEER'S

SEALED TRUSS DESIGN DRAWING FOR PIGGYBACK AND BASE TRUSS SPECIFICATIONS.

TO PERMANENTLY RESTRAIN PURLINS.

DETAIL A : PURLIN SPACING = 24" O0.C. OR LESS B L e TF

PURLIN SPACING =

TOP CHORD SCAB (TYPICAL EACH END) _ [ PURLIN SPACING = |

24" 0.C. OR LESS

CHORD WITH 2X4 #3 GRADE SCAB (1 SIDE ONLY AT EACH END)
ATTACHED WITH 2 ROWS OF 10d BOX NAILS (0.128"x3.0") AT 4" 0.C.

ATTACH PURLIN BRACING TO THE FLAT TOP CHORD
USING (2) 18d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.5")

DETAIL B : PURLIN SPACING > 24" 0.C.

PIGGYBACK CAP TRUSS SLANT NAILED TO ALL TOP CHORD PURLIN
BRACING WITH (2) 18d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.6") AND SECURE TOP
CHORD WITH 2X4 #3 GRADE SCAB (1 SIDE ONLY AT EACH END)

ATTACHED WITH 2 ROWS OF 10d BOX NAILS (0.128"x3.0") AT 4" 0.C.

ATTACH PURLIN BRACING TO THE FLAT TOP CHORD
USING (2) 18d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.5")

I
I
|

TOP CHORD SCAB

7

PURLIN SPACING > 24" 0O.C.

(TYPICAL EACH END) CHORD

NOTE: IF PURLINS OR SHEATHING ARE NOT SPECIFIED ON THE FLAT TOP OF THE BA
TRUSS, PURLINS MUST BE INSTALLED AT 24" 0.C. MAX. AND USE DETAIL A

* IN ADDITION, PROVIDE CONNECTION
WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

TRULOX

USE 3x8 TRULOX PLATES FOR 2x4 CHORD MEMBER, AND
dx10 TRULOX PLATES FOR 2x6 AND LARGER CHORD
MEMBERS. ATTACH TO FACH FACE @ 8 0.C. WITH zw
0.120"x1.375" NAILS INTO CAP BOTTOM CHORD AND (4
IN BASE TRUSS TOP CHORD. TRULOX PLATES MAY BE
STAGGERED 4° 0.C. FRONT TO BACK FACES.

PLYWOOD GUSSET

8"x8"x1/2" RATED SHEATHING GUSSETS (EACH FACE).
ATTACH @ B’ 0.C. WI _M_ *3 Bd COMMON mo,:u,..mkc )

NAILS PER GUSSET, (4 HORD A
IN BASE TRUSS TOP CHORD. GUSSETS MAY BE
STAGGERED 4 0.C. FRONT TO BACK FACES.

2x4 VERTICAL SCABS

2x4 SPF#2, FULL CHORD DEPTH SCABS ® B8' 0.C. EACH
FACE, STAGGERED 4' 0.C. ATTACH WITH (3) 10d BOX
NAILS (0.128"x3") INTO BOTH CHORDS (TOTAL OF 8
NAILS PER SCAB).

28PB WAVE PIGGYBACK PLATE

ONE 28PB WAVE PIGGYBACK PLATE TO EACH FACE

® B' 0.C. ATTACH TEETH TO PIGGYBACK AT TIME OF
FABRICATION. ATTACH TO SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH

4) 0.120"x1.375" NAILS PER FACE PER PLY.
IGGYBACK PLATES MAY BE STAGGERED 4° 0.C. FRONT
TO BACK FACES.

AVl

Building Components Group Inc,

Earth Cily, MO 83045

**WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET

Trusses require extreme care in [abricaling, handl lling and bracing. Refer to andffollow
BCS1 (Bullding Component Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA) for safely praclices prior lo perfornigg
these functions. Installers shail provide temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noted otherwise, top chihd
shall have properly attached structural panels and bottem chord shall have a properly altached rigid
ceiling. Losations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per HCs1
sections B3 & B7. See this job's genoral noles page for more information.

**MPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
ITW Building Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall nol be responsible for any deviation from this design,

REF PIGGYBACK

DATE 10/01/09

DRWG PB1201009

any failure te bulld the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricating, handling, shipping, instelling &
bracing of trusses. ITWRCG connector plales are made of 20/18/16GA (W.H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40/60
(K/W/H.5) galv. steel. Apply plales to each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on doint Delail

A =meal on this drawing or cover page P end pr | engineering responsibility solely
ftor the Lruss component deslign shown. The suitability and use of this P t for any building is the
Ibility of the Idi D= per ANST/TPl | Sec. 2,

resp B/
ITW-BCG: www.ilwbeg.com: TP www tpinal.com: WICA: www.sbeindustry.com: ICC: www.iccsale.org

24.0"

" bt

LLorOt




Truss Fabricator:

Job ldentification:

Truss Count;

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:
1. Determination as

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL.1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID: ITYME228Z0320140732

Anderson Truss Company

10-014--Fi11 in later JERRY CASTAGNA -- , **

19

Florida Building Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Alpine Software,Version 9.02.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-05 -Closed

to the suitability of these truss components for the

structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date

shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings: the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: BRCLBSUB-PB120-

| & Ref Description Drawings Date
T 33237--H7A 10020029 01/20/10
2 33238--H9Al 10020046 01/20/10
3 33239--H11AlL 10020040 01/20/10
4 33240--H13A1 10020041 01/20/10
5 33241--H15A 10020042 01/20/10
6 33242--HoA 10020043 01/20/10
7 33243--H11A 10020044 01/20/10
| 8 33244--H13A 10020045 01/20/10 |
| 9 33245--8 10020030 01/20/10 |
10 33246--N 10020031 01/20/10
11 33247--C03 10020032 01/20/10
12 33248--HJ7 10020033 01/20/10
13 33249--HJ9 10020034 01/20/10
|14 33250--CJ5 10020035 01/20/10
15 33251--E7 10020036 01/20/10
16 33252--CJ7 10020037 01/20/10
17 33253--Ed9 10020028 01/20/10
18 33254--AP1 10020038 01/20/10
19 33255--AP? 10020038 01/20/10

R0 0 O

Seal e: D1/20/2010

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins Jr.
Florida License Number: 52212
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL 33844
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pav waw R BT R T T B PP PSP 7

Top chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

24" 0C.

Left side jacks have 7 0-0 setback with 2-0-0 cant and 0-0-0
overhang. End jacks have 7 0-0 setback with 2-0-0 cant and 0-0-0
overhang. Right side jacks have 7-0-0 setback with 2-0-0 cant and
0 0-0 overhang.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Tocated within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. I[w=1.00 GCpi(+/ H-c.ﬂm

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks W/2 panel TC and no end vert.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total JToad.

H0310=
6X8= IX4= 4= 1.5X4 1 3X4= 6X8s
B — = 5 - 8
1X62 X6
& 1J =i I 1} merpo.m.o
3IX4 (A1) = 2.5X8= sx5= 5= 3= (7= HO310= 2.5X8= 3X6 I
36 I = 34 (A1) =
2-0-0 2-0-0
L 700 L 24-6-0 1 700 |
< |

R=2359 U=1534 W-6"

Design Crit:

38-6-0 Over 2 Supports |

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=2359 U=1534 W-6"

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02 40" :...h:f) QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
REPER 1O BOSE T ureTy N OANATION) . PUBLTSHED ‘Y 121 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 210 S .mumwmur TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33237
EE STREET, RIA. VA, 22314) AND WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMCR 6300 I\
A v NS, i
:.:_._w”._._u.:___“i; Top WAVE TROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND. BOTTON CHORD S8 _.__.q"_mﬂw TC DL 10.0 PSF D}._.m DH\ND\HG
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10020029
S DESIGH 10 THE INSTAL M CONTRALTOR. 1TW BEG. [NC. SHALL NOT
- R ARY ::.C:_E. ,_n_m_“.__m_.:_wzmﬂr__.._zq._,u_.mwn.unﬂ“M.cnzan_“wﬂh:a :w_:a 1N COMFORMANCE WITH BC LL 0.0 tm_n HC-ENG JB x}_u
ANDE 'OF 307187165k (4, 1/SS/x) ASTH AGS3 GAADE 40760 (M, KJI,SS) CALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80956
OF TRUSS AND, DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-2.
ITW Building Components .na:_n__“an. vww“”_.”_; u‘”.”_uu.m. -H _H“wzuuu_“ﬂ”w:“r; wuwgaw._.umn....<w_un TiE _”:Mm»m:n“ohﬂ__w DUR.FAC u. 2bh
Im_._ﬁm MWW.MWHWMNAA ””.”__”u__zm:”un_.m_:mm“rn.m“.“”__”;__ﬂ ”HM_._W_. oF S COMPOMERT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THME RESPONSIRILITY OF THE mﬁ}ﬁ ~ NG 540" FU__NMﬂ s “_.._|<3wNNmNOw
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Top chord 2x4 SP f2
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2
Webs 2x4 SP §#3

Special loads

Dense
Dense :B1 2x6 SP {2:

(Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)

110 mph wind, 15.45 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

TC - From 64 plf at 0.00 to 64 plf at 9.00 In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
TC ~ From 64 plf at 9.00 to 64 plf at 17.00 24" 0C.
TC - From 64 plf at 17.00 to 64 pif at 23.25
1C - From 64 plf at 23.25 to 64 pl1f at 38.50 Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 38.50
TC 605 1b Conc. Load at 9.00
BC 464 1b Conc. Load at 9.13
BC 2026 1b Conc. Load at 9.94
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
HX5=
8
o 3X5S
TX8(R) W 4=
[\ \ K4S
4104 w W i
(A) 456>
(A)
(A) 4X8(R) M
N =) | 5 =1 — 1T - L= = 10-0-0
! B1 4x5= x10m <Ko= wx@_ *
= = = 3i= 4 = - S5X4= Ii
3X4 (A1) 5X64 HO510
3X4 (A1) =

200 2-0-0

| 9-0-0 1 8-0-0 | 6-3-0 | 15-3-0 |

“ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports Jﬁ

R=4041 U=1137 W-6"

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=2289 U-644 W-6"

C S—

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

**NARNING** 1mu
REFER TO BCSI i
[T LEE STREET. %
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON
WISE INDICATED
A PROPEELY ATTACHED RI

i1

**IMPORTANT **rurntsn a

Wl 53719}

R ANY DEVIATION FROM

RE CXTREME CaRL 1N
G COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION]

2. ALEYANDRIA,

CELLING.

CorY OF

SHIFPING,

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02 FL/-J4/-]-[R]- Scale =.1875" /Ft.
IRTALL e s TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 33238
Ty ST lor o RTowING e TN s TCOL  10.0 PSF [ DATE  01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr&228 10020046
e Pt b LR o i o i ookt W BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
o A e g b s s o TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 80994
el DUR.FAC. 1.25
h SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TYM8228203
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Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP JI3

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

110 mph wind, 15.45 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

[w=]

.00 GCpi(+/)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.45 ft. from roof
edge.
5Xo=
8 — i
= 5X5=
o6 3X4= 3X58
i Y
8 — N4
(A) 0 "
(A) (A) (A) >
(A) 2.5X6%
2.5X6#
& ¢ I & = & g | .@E 00
n 3Xb= 3X5= i
3X4 (A1) = N7 = 3Xd= X7 = 4X4= 2X4 1
2X4 % IX4(Al) =
2-0-0 2-0-0
l 11-0-0 | 8-0-0 . 4-3-0 _|_ 15-3-0 |
ﬁﬂ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports _
R-1618 U=106 W=6" R=1618 U=107 W-6"
RL=352/ 353
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) EL === TR~ Scale =.1875"/Ft.
REFER 10 BCST {0U1LOING CONPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION) . PUBLISHED BY TPT  (THUSS PLATE Insi TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33239
NOR EE STREET, SUHITE 317, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCII o AHTRICA,
Rur<e. THoTe SHORD SUALL NAE PROPERLY ATTAGHED: STRUCTURAL PAMELS. AND BOTTON D TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
i BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrs22s 10020040
**TMPORTANT**rurnisH & cf N CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. INC. SHALL NOT
— [ R e BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG JB/AP
e R U Mo i L e e KT A LA I R R R
11 Bulling Components Group . | Seutaesetents seccacE oo ebroa o1 ek ESROBSORL T SOLEL TN T RIS DUR.FAC. 1.25
—I—Hmﬂ_nm ﬁ.; .q.._.‘ wmw&h _.._z_.w. o a_...-__.udumn ._.z_m_»m__-— ol s PONENT FOR ANY DING 1S THE RESPONSIR = =
mrnowtcﬁu LIz / i SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1TYMB228Z03




Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

_m _Am: of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

110 mph wind, 15.45 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.45 fL. from roof
edge.
hXb=
hibh=
— 8
5Xb= 3Xd= 2,
i 3X5S
8 -
3X1l2# 3X4S
)
:w.‘_wu ﬁu [ (A) 18
(A) 2.5%6%
(A)
) 80| = = MQOO
= *
3X4(Al) = 1.5X41 K= 4= 3= - 5= 2X4 1
2X42 3X5= 3X4 (A1) =
2-0-0 2-0-0
2-3-0
[ 13-0-0 | 8-0-0 | 1 15-3-0
“ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports |
RL~352/-353

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10% (0%) /0 (0) 9.02 QTY:1  FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**WARNING** 5 EME € 4 . . 5 o /
NEFER 10 BCSI  (BUILOING CONPONENT SAFETY INFORKAT By 11 (1RUSS PLATE THSTITUTE, 218 & TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33240
HORTH LEE STREET, . ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (W NCTL  OF AMERICA, 6300 .
o 7 ¥ e T (il HE 5| URETLONS. LESS
“. _::_.!.- F«__ .U;”ma_;uwmh:_.u?“._..ﬂ_mw Mﬂh“”-cnhmwxsuﬁ.w __.z_“ M:.:“_: n_auu s _":__::: f-“w TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE OH\NG\HO
. ping 3
TN S LR 3 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezz8 10020041
**IMPORTANT**rurnisn a SIGH TO THE INSTA 10N CONTRACTOR. 1THW BCG, INE. SHALL HOT .m*
5 ; e I : K =
A ] i Eﬂ::wﬂw_..;,.muadz« =:_HH=M_‘,,_“._H.=M_. w..u,;.__zp;ﬂ«m_w”._..._uMqa“:qumu_wwu.; RUISS T COUTORRANCE W ; BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG Lw.ﬁ_‘}_u
N © 5 W “ABLE PROVISIONS OF NOS (NATIORAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BEG
KECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF ZO/IB/T6GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40760 (W, } GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 Tm_n MMOZ, mDmOD
PLATES TO EACH [ACE OF TR UNLESS OTWERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
FC.3. SEAL ON THLS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. :J:wm ew”‘_.n.uw % E“n.”u._“q”_.“wc”mﬂhu_quasma—mm_ﬂ._.on THE _“:m—mtno_..__un_z".: DUR.FAC. 1.25
" T - ] SUTTABILTTY AND USE (PONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILLTY OF TNE
_*m_wﬂmmw% H_mu.wmmt BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TYM82287Z03
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Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP [2 Dense
Hebs 2x4 SP |3

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

mm,_mm= of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

110 mph wind, 15.37 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Jocated within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load

in areas with 42"-high x 24" -wide clearance.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.69 ft. from roof
edge.
5X5= 3Xd= 5X5=
3Xb# 35S
34z
K4S
A A
_H»vu ﬁﬁwu_
8 r— 3 8
X6z (A) (A) 36>
| " | L= jum| = Il o HOO D
B 3X5= 3X5= ™ @»
3X4 (A1) = 2.5%6= 7= 7= 2.5%6= 2X4 1
Z2X4 3X4 (A1) =
200 Z=0=0
_ 15-0-0 | 8-6-0 | 15-0-0 |
f\ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1712 U=383 W-6" R=1713 U=383 W=6"
RL=347/ 347
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.20 FL/-/4[/-[-[R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
e Cebaty AArErT Taoamar ity SEOLTSHED 6k TAI (TRNS PLATE LHSTTVUTEL £18 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33241
LEE SYREET, SULIE 112, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 223)4) AND HTCA (WOOD TRUSS AMERICA, 300
_z:“”,__._Mw_,,m.ﬂrs.hmgm__“._ﬂ T PRPERIY SSACIED CYRMETUA. TARECS SAD ROTIMA Ciron Saiti, BAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10020042
** IMPORTANT* *Fupsifsi o COPY OF THIS DESIGH 0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BEG, INC. SH NOT -
— — B BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
PROVISE OF NDS (MATIONAL DESIGN S ¥ AFAPA)} AND TP 1T BCG
SomiCron FATCS e Mo O 2071071t 550 LS e ot e . im0 ey, st TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80911
qgmtmﬁwaﬂ_ng%ﬁ:h Qaﬁ_ﬁ_-.n_ﬂp s Bl 4 g Rt e i b Ewn._.u“..m.._”“:”_w_w mw:nm m_m.—....‘u_”:m THE _h.__MM.r_m_._“-._-—z—:m G_«_x . ﬂ}n . u. . Nm
> 1ot " P TY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUTLDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
B ot SPACING  24.0" JREF - 1TYMB228203
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Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. ’
In lieu of structural panels use purlins Lo brace all flat TC @ Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.
24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MHFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

5X6= 1.5%4m 3X6= 3X4= 5X6=
8 — I I - 8B
2.5X6S
Esbuew (A) (\) (h)
Er & jus] = juni A = 10-0-0
= Frocsin i 24
3X4 (A1) = IX4= - 3= IX4= 35 = 4= 254N
2X4% 3X4 (A1) =
200 2-00
| 9-0-0 | 20-6-0 _ 9-0-0 |
_ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports .L
R-1618 U~391 W=6" R=1618 U=391 W=6"
RL-208/-208
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) :1  FL/-/4)-]-[R]- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

**WARNING** 1Rus INSTALLING AND BRACING.

REFER 10 BCSI 55 PLATE

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 33242

218

i
Hi LEE SIREET, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WHOOD COUNCIL ©F 6300

EMTERFRISE LANE G THESE Fuh

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/20/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrs22s 10020043

** TMPORTANT** urntsH A COPY OF
PONSTELE FOR ANY DEVIATION FRO
n

THE IHSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. §TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
THE TRUSS [N COMFORMAMCE WITH
OF TRUSSES.

— N BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

ESIGN SPEC, BY AFAFA) AND TPI.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80999

ESS OTHERMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGM,

BE PER ANMEX A3 OF
ENGINEFRING RESPONSIR

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

S COMPONENT FOR ANY

J Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TYM8228Z03




Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

zuﬂxm loads based on trusses located at Teast 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

3X6=
5X6= 1.5X4 1 3X4= 5X6=
8 — — 8
(A) (A) (A)
2.5X6% 2.5X6>

&= A = ju| = jna | aa = 10-0-0

P Ih= 3Xh= ™ @.

3X4 (A1) = 4= - = 3X4= - IXd= 2X4
ek 3X4 (Al) =

200 2-0-0
| 11-0-0 1 16-6-0 | 11-0-0 |
_ 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports _

R-1618 U=387 W-6" R=1618 U-387 W-6"

RL-254/ 254

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.0 o FL/-/4/-/- R/~ Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**WARNING** TRUSSES RE EXTREME CARE FABRICATION, NE } Y \ ._.ﬁ _|_| ND.O 1m_n Wm_.l meNm- wwmbw

REFER 10 BCSI { DING COMPONENT SAFETY | HMATION) ., PUB
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/20/10

] LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 2Z2314) AND WTCA
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrezze 10020044

PESIGR TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [1TW RCG, INC. SH
5 DEST ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE Wi
+ SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACIMG OF THUSSES.

53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTEICES PRIOR FD PERFORHING THESE FUNC UNLESS
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

FROVISIONS NDS (NATIDNAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCG
S5/K) ASTM AGSY GR A0/60 (M. K S) GALY. STEEL. APPLY

S DESIGN, FOSITION PER DRAWINGS 16087,
LL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL

ITW Building Components Group Inc. TY SOLELY FOR THE FRUSS €O

SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AKD BOITOH CHORD SHALL HAVE
TOT.LD 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80979
Dcm.ﬂ»n.H.Nm

. 5 PORENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS5 THE RESPOMSIBILITY ¢

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TYM8B228Z03




Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP (2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

110 mph wind,
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg,
CAT 1L,

not

EXP C, wind TC

Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.
MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
5X6= 1.5X4 HX6=
(A) (A)
I (A) 1 (A) (A) ¥
=ty o i > 10-0-0
SREE wyu S
2X4 4 1.5X4 1 3Xd= 7= 4= 3x5= 1.5%X4 1 2X4N 3xX4(A1)
2-0-0 2-0-0
| 13-0-0 | 12-6-0 1 13-0-0 |
Ta 38-6-0 Over 2 Supports f“
R=1618 U=383 W=6" R=1618 U=383 W=6"
RL=301/-301
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9. QrY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
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Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP j2 Dense :BZ 2x6 SP f2:
Webs 2x4 SP }3

H recommended connection based on manufacturer tested
capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publication for additional information.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

110 mph wind, 16.12 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Tocated within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load
in areas with 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. zummm loads based on trusses located at least 16.12 ft. from roof
edge.
4X5=
1.5X4 1.5%4
1-8-7
4 = 1000
- 3= B2
2.5X6(R) I 3X4= 4X4= 4%5(R)
_ 13-3-0 . P 13-3-0 |
“ 26-6-0 Over 2 Supports \%
R=1319 U=77
RL-289/ 28B4 H-Simpson HUSZ26 R=1272 U=74 W=6"
w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d, 0.148"x1.5" nails in Girder
Girder is (1)2%6 min. So.Pine Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
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Top chord 2x4 SP {2
Bot chord 2x6 SP 2
Webs 2x4 SP }3

110 mph wind, 15.00
located within 4.50
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,
ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Dense

not

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

A
1

1.5%4 M

4%X5#

M
U)

2.5X6(R) |
2.5X6 Il

_A|u.a.o Over 2 mcuucwﬂmlw._

R=2521 U=209 W-6"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Special loads
(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)

1C - From 64 pIf at 0.00 to 64 plf at 7.00
BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 7.00
BC 1320 1b Conc. Load at 1.06 , 3.06, 5.06

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

H = recommended connection based on manufacturer tested
capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publication for additional information.

6-4-7

.@.:_.o.c e

R-2026 U=180 H=Simpson HUS26

w/ (6) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d, 0.148"x1.5" nails in Girder
Girder is (1)2X6 min. So.Pine

"
PLT TYP. HWave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/-[R/}- Scale =.375"/Ft.
**WARNING** TRusses n INSTALLING A
R 10 BESI (TRUSS PLATE NS TC LL 20.0 PSF REF
W OLEE STREET. S . ALEXANDRTA, YA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA,
FHTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, Wi  53719) TOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS,
SE CATED TOP CHORD g TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE
RLY ATTACHMED RIGID CELLING,
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 10020031
**IMPORTANT**FumhisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE  INSTA ON COMTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, IRC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSTALE FoOR S DESIGN: ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH "
[=—"r e L FABRICAT . SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG Lm\}_u
COnF ORNS CABLE PROVISIONS OF NOS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AHD TPL. ITi Beo
CONNECTON PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W, H/S5/K) ASTH A653 GRADE 40/60 (W. §5) GALV. STFEL. ¥ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF mmDZ -
EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTWERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-2.
3 \ N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A} OF IPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. _.:“.w ACCEPTARCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPOKSTRILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
: " City. FL. 33844 DESIGH 51 THE SUTTABILETY AN OF THIS COMPONENT FOR Al DING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
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Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense

Webs 2x4 SP §3

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.

110 mph wind, 15.
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C,
psf. lw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Deflection meets L/240 live and L /180 total load.

00 ft mean hgt,

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
2)

Provide (

PLT TYP. Wave

16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

@: 0-15

.ﬁa.c.c

R=-193 Rw=32 U=137

2X4 (A1) =

le—2.0-0—>

| 3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|

I 1
R=626 U=67 W=6"
RL=67/-20

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

2-4-

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines

FL COA #0 278

,FL 33844

“*WARNING** vRUsSES R INSTALL

EXTREME CARE IM FABRJ HANDL ING, G AND BRACING.

ER T0 BCS1 HG CO NP SAFETY INFORMA 0By I (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUIE, 218

RTH LEE STREET, SUTTE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIOf UNLESS
SE IHDICATE CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATIACI LS KD BOTTON CHORD SHALL HaVE

A PROPERLY ATTACHED GID CEILING.

*=IMPORTANT**ruanisn & cory o GHOTO THE  IMSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. TTH BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION [RON S DESIGN: AMY FAILURE T0 HE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH

i OR FABRICATING. WANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING B DRACING OF
W APPLICABLE PROY S OF NDS (MATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ATAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCR
CTOR PLATES ARE WADE OF 20/18/16GA ( SS/K) ASTM ABS3 GRADE 40/60 (W. k/H.%5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNIESS OTHERMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POS1
T : A SEAL ON THIS
IDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSTONAL ENGIMEERING RESPONSIE SOLELY FOR 1HE TRAUSS €O
LU THE S oF S CONPOHERT FOR ANY BUTLDING IS5 THE RESPONSIBILITY ¢
DING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TRI 1| SEC. 2.

10N PER DRAWINGS 160A-ZF.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.08

(

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg
wind TC DL=

FL/- /4[] JR]-

Negative reaction(s) of -193f MAX. (See below) from a non-wind load
case requires uplift connection.

Located
5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

Scale =.5"/Ft.

QTY:6

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 33247
TG DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/20/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10020032
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 80732
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TYM8228Z03
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